
Donegal Motor Club
Knockalla Hillclimb Weekend
Saturday 5 September 2015

Overall Results
No. Name Class Best TimeRun164ft Low Mid Top MPH Run264ft Low Mid Top MPH Run364ft Low Mid Top MPH Run464ft Low Mid Top MPHPos
712  Joe Courtney                                      71  40.60 40.892.5813.1711.0016.72 76  40.602.2812.8711.3416.39 93              
2    Rory Stephens                                     72  41.32 43.002.5613.5312.3317.14 80  41.322.3913.2211.6416.46 90  42.202.7613.6112.0216.57 83        
120  Seamus Morris                                     73  42.47 42.472.3813.3412.5716.56 78  44.682.3913.0512.3519.28 30              
8    Robert Bell                                       64  43.31 44.532.6714.5512.6817.30 76  44.392.6414.3112.2217.86 76  43.742.4314.2012.0017.54 77  43.312.7214.3411.6617.31 75 
18   Eanna Carrol                                      3B5  44.21 47.092.6315.1713.0818.84 80  44.552.5714.5411.9418.07 86  44.722.5614.5712.1318.02 83  44.212.6114.4211.9017.89 84 
22   Martin Tracey                                     76  44.49 46.082.4414.7213.7917.57 83  45.452.3614.3113.5717.57 88  44.552.2113.7012.8218.03 82  44.492.2414.0013.0517.44 90 
835  Shane Bell                                        77  44.78 47.172.2914.9913.7718.41 74  45.712.1214.5313.0718.11 77  44.802.3014.2912.6217.89 79  44.782.3214.3512.7017.73 84 
604  John Mahon                                        68  45.19 46.342.4014.4513.9317.96 86  45.672.4714.4913.4117.77 81  45.952.2914.2313.7617.96 85  45.192.4714.5713.3217.30 88 
154  Thomas  O Rafferty                                79  45.55 46.522.0514.8613.4218.24 78  50.976.3419.5212.8918.56 77  45.552.0414.6012.8718.08 78  46.022.0814.7312.7518.54 82 
820  Willie Mc Fadden                                  1510  46.47 48.982.7315.4814.3119.19 79  47.312.7215.6912.7018.92 79  46.472.5315.3712.2918.81 80  47.002.7415.4512.6118.94 76 
838  James Stafford                                    1611  46.75 48.763.0215.8613.8119.09 79  47.183.0715.4713.2318.48 84  47.333.1615.6013.3018.43 85  46.753.0015.2312.9718.55 85 
331  Thomas Corey                                      612  47.15 50.692.4815.6514.9720.07 77  49.402.4515.8414.3119.25 75  47.192.3815.3613.6418.19 79  47.152.4415.2513.3518.55 80 
25   Peter Mc Kinley                                   3B13  47.56 47.562.2715.0613.6118.89 75  50.432.3315.6014.3120.52 68  47.852.3315.0613.7219.07 77  48.432.4315.9013.6318.90 80 
819  Mickey Peoples                                    1514  47.81N.T.R2.8716.2012.4619.74 68  48.202.7515.8812.9319.39 75  47.812.7615.9412.5719.30 N.T.R2.7215.8212.6919.83 
352  Eddie Lyons                                       3B15  47.85 48.602.4115.2913.8919.42 74  48.072.3315.1913.7119.17 75  47.852.3215.1613.6019.09 71  48.732.3915.4714.0419.22 72 
34   Declan Cundelan                                   216  48.45N.T.R2.2615.6613.9319.62 73  49.742.2715.8114.3619.57 73  48.922.2515.5813.8519.49 71  48.452.1915.4113.6619.38 73 
818  John Dolan                                        1517  48.87 49.663.0416.7513.5819.33 74  49.712.5816.1413.8819.69 73  49.752.6516.6913.3019.76  48.872.8016.3013.2519.32 
361  Martin Flanagan                                   3B18  48.93 51.392.9517.5614.3819.45 73  48.932.9516.7213.1319.08 76  49.072.6316.4013.4419.23 76  49.732.6116.0713.9219.74 73 
833  Georgie Bell                                      819  49.21 51.412.8716.9614.1520.30 71  50.032.6716.4312.8920.71 69  49.372.6716.3412.7920.24 71  49.212.6816.2612.8420.11 73 
811  Adrian Mullholland                                1420  49.40 49.912.8616.6513.3719.89 72  50.252.8916.8013.3320.12 71  50.382.6716.5413.9119.93 71  49.402.6216.4313.2419.73 72 
111  Richie O Mahony                                   3B21  49.46 51.573.2417.4014.1420.03 71  50.543.2816.9013.7319.91 72  50.723.0717.0413.6919.99 74  49.462.9716.8713.1619.43 75 
65   John Kennedy                                      3A22  49.49 50.902.4516.3615.0519.49 71  50.432.4016.4314.6919.31 72  49.492.4116.0714.3119.11 70  49.892.4116.2314.4819.18 71 
80   JP Logue                                          1323  49.56 49.563.0116.7313.3719.46 77 N.T.R2.8516.5316.0822.32 53  52.732.9519.9413.5419.25  2  50.712.7716.6314.5819.50 77 
118  Vincent Deery                                     3A24  49.62 50.642.7816.8214.9218.90 78  50.442.8516.7614.4919.19 69  50.042.8316.3914.4819.17 80  49.622.7616.5514.3318.74 80 
813  Roy Baldrick                                      1525  49.63 50.763.2017.6013.1320.03 73  49.632.9916.8612.9419.83 72  49.933.1417.0613.4919.38 74  50.403.0717.2013.3319.87 72 
829  Seamus Herron                                     426  50.08 51.403.1617.2414.1819.98 73  51.022.8616.7614.5019.76 77  50.672.9616.7414.1619.77 76  50.082.9716.7514.0119.32 
809  Alan Roddy                                        1327  50.46 52.562.8217.3515.5619.65 71  51.362.6616.9214.8219.62 72  50.982.9217.0914.3719.52 72  50.462.8316.8614.1619.44 72 
471  Catherine Donnelly                                628  50.70 53.182.4616.6416.0120.53 68  51.392.4916.0915.3219.98 65  50.702.4016.2015.1219.38 71  51.142.5116.2614.9919.89 69 
26   John Farrell                                      429  50.88 50.882.9617.0813.6020.20 74 N.T.R2.9217.0521.0427.82 49  51.032.8216.9713.8020.26 74  51.202.8916.9713.9020.33 74 
741  Barry Griffin                                     3B30  50.89 52.152.3316.8115.0820.26 73  52.122.2515.9214.5721.63 72  51.362.3716.2015.2519.91 78  50.892.4216.0114.8120.07 75 
77   Mark Carroll                                      3B31  51.13 51.132.8616.3114.8220.00 68  51.962.7116.9815.0019.98 68  51.262.7016.5614.0720.63 68        
812  William Vance                                     1432  51.20 53.482.8318.2414.5620.68 67  52.702.7617.5114.9920.20 68  52.122.6617.8514.0220.25 67  51.202.7817.6613.5519.99 68 
766  Donie Lucey                                       933  51.64 51.642.9317.0514.2420.35 62 N.T.R2.8916.9315.0621.61 62  52.262.7516.6214.9720.67 74  52.462.8016.5514.8321.08 74 
828  Stephen Campbell                                  1334  51.81 52.703.0817.7713.8921.04 66  51.812.8917.2613.5221.03 67  54.002.7117.4414.2222.34  52.092.9617.3813.5221.19 66 
341  Adrian Cathal                                     235  51.92 55.742.4218.2616.2021.28 66  53.672.4117.5615.5020.61 67  52.822.5117.0515.2420.53 70  51.922.3716.6314.8220.47 70 
807  James Logue                                       1336  52.10 53.182.9117.5914.9420.65 69  52.103.2118.0513.7420.31 67 N.T.R  52.202.8117.1514.4620.59 67 
916  Jack Deegan                                       937  52.16 53.253.2918.2114.1620.88 65  52.163.0217.8213.8220.52 68 N.T.R3.0217.8319.6621.28 63  52.413.1317.7913.9720.65 68 
805  Kenneth Hanlon                                    1338  52.32 53.522.7718.0314.4821.01 63 N.T.R2.8218.1214.2820.78 65  53.582.9918.6113.8521.12 66  52.322.9517.7414.1720.41 66 
330  Ben O Brien                                       3B39  52.49 54.882.7817.8115.8421.23 69  54.702.7918.0815.0621.56 66  52.492.8517.4614.0920.94 69  53.932.7617.5114.7721.65 66 
11   Mick O Shea                                       440  52.69 52.692.8918.0413.9320.72 66  53.192.8617.8814.1521.16 65  53.072.7417.7714.2721.03 66  53.222.7017.5714.6421.01 66 
824  Sean Diver                                        1341  52.71N.T.R2.8418.1714.1522.23 66  52.952.9818.3313.5321.09 67 N.T.R2.9517.7813.7821.26 63  52.712.8818.0513.5821.08 66 
16   Deirdre Mc Kinley                                 1A42  52.95 57.102.7218.6116.4022.09 64  54.002.7217.7514.7221.53 64  54.452.6918.0514.5421.86 63  52.952.7717.7014.1721.08 65 
696  Paddy Bateman                                     1A43  53.14 55.903.0519.1814.1322.59 60  54.232.9918.8613.1822.19 59  53.143.0818.8312.5721.74 61 N.T.R2.9918.7812.9921.80 62 
840  Brian McGerraghy                                  1344  53.70 55.372.8718.0415.8021.53 64  55.453.1218.4815.6421.33 66  53.702.9718.1214.3721.21  55.272.9418.0015.2122.06 
51   John Whitley                                      545  54.03 57.883.0218.6716.4322.78 68  57.112.9119.6615.7321.72 69  54.032.6917.8315.0221.18 68        
814  David Byrne                                       846  54.23 54.532.8918.1214.9621.45 66  55.092.9117.9815.0022.11 63  54.232.9017.9114.8821.44 66  54.472.8718.0814.8521.54 
64   Tony Banville                                     247  54.75 55.572.6918.3515.1022.12 58  55.542.6618.5314.9922.02 58  54.752.6218.1714.4622.12 57  55.672.5718.2815.2322.16 60 
802  James Grennan                                     1148  55.00 56.473.4820.0214.0122.44 58  55.623.2819.4414.0922.09 60  55.003.1619.2213.6522.13 58  55.543.1519.2013.8922.45 56 
806  Martin Mc Laughlin                                1349  55.04 57.122.9719.0015.6022.52 64  55.262.7718.6315.0321.60 64  55.042.7318.2715.3521.42 65  55.642.8418.4515.9721.22 66 
917  Pat Murphy                                        950  55.26 55.263.2118.5315.5321.20 64  55.723.1018.4415.5021.78 67  55.943.0718.3615.6821.90 66  56.983.0018.7416.1422.10 63 
69   Emmet Dunne                                       1A51  55.81 57.803.0219.0115.9622.83 60  56.863.1219.4815.2022.18 62  55.813.2218.8514.8422.12  56.433.1419.3614.9522.12 61 
444  Seamus Anderson                                   452  55.82 56.512.7918.8114.9122.79 57  55.963.1318.8014.7422.42 62  56.023.0319.2514.7322.04 62  55.822.7018.6614.6422.52 62 
162  Aidan Courtney                                    1B53  55.99 56.062.9119.8012.7123.55 54  55.992.7719.6612.7823.55 54 N.T.R2.8919.8212.7023.47 55 N.T.R2.9619.7412.6123.60 55 
817  Gordon Barclay                                    1554  56.18 56.892.9519.0916.9820.82 66  57.423.3019.1917.2420.99 67  56.183.0618.8016.6220.76 67  56.653.3619.2416.6520.76 67 
20   Gary Egan                                         1B55  56.29 56.512.9320.1512.8823.48 54  56.462.9320.0012.9123.55 52  56.452.8319.9612.8923.60 53  56.292.8719.9412.8123.54 54 
839  Ger Kelly                                         1356  56.55 59.273.0419.4117.0122.85 63  57.893.2419.2216.1022.57 63  56.553.0318.9115.2222.42 63  57.323.2119.2515.4122.66 62 
140  Neil Bradbury                                     1B57  56.59 57.133.0120.1113.0523.97 54 N.T.R3.0420.1512.9423.86 55  56.592.9219.9212.9323.74 54 N.T.R2.9320.0012.7823.66 55 
905  William Cecil                                     858  56.95 57.262.9019.4915.4522.32 59  57.712.9419.3715.6722.67 57  56.952.8319.2415.1922.52 60  57.142.8819.1815.1222.84 
803  Harry Browne                                      1259  56.95 57.552.6619.3915.4122.75 57  57.342.5819.2515.4322.66 58  56.952.6619.2715.3322.35 58  57.232.6219.1915.6722.37 58 
919  PT Doyle                                          1060  57.30 58.192.8119.1316.0523.01 60  58.722.9819.3816.1823.16 60  57.302.8418.7815.9022.62 60  59.053.2019.7416.2323.08 60 
86   Billy White                                       1B61  57.58 57.593.1120.5413.2523.80 54  57.733.3520.8413.0623.83 N.T.R2.9620.6713.1423.86 54  57.583.0120.6713.1723.74 54 
212  Derek Mc Guinness                                 262  57.75 59.342.9619.7117.0522.58 59  58.963.0019.8416.8522.27 60  58.193.0019.6516.3922.15 58  57.752.9819.3216.4122.02 61 
109  Ernest Stewart                                    463  58.08 58.933.1019.6616.4322.84 61  58.083.0619.5415.8022.74 61  60.104.1120.7316.0023.37 60  58.962.6219.6216.1223.22 60 
151  Damien Walsh                                      1B64  58.09 58.493.2320.9213.3324.24 53  58.623.2721.0113.3524.26 53  58.783.2921.0713.5324.18 53  58.092.9120.4513.3324.31 52 
904  Peter O Brien                                     865  58.14 59.083.0519.7916.5822.71 55  58.243.0219.8216.0222.40 60  58.683.0320.1916.2822.21 60  58.142.9419.6415.9522.55 60 
41   Liam Ruth                                         466  58.16 58.482.6719.2917.2221.97 63  59.462.4918.6218.6822.16 58  58.822.9919.4417.3921.99 62  58.162.5319.0217.1621.98 64 
121  Dermot Harrington                                 1167  58.26 60.372.9820.6516.6023.12 56  59.672.9720.7815.7623.13 55  58.852.9620.7615.1222.97 52  58.262.8920.1915.4722.60 57 
861  Dermot Nolan                                      1B68  60.62 60.623.1520.6015.7924.23 53  61.223.2020.8015.8324.59 53  60.642.9920.3615.8824.40 53  60.983.0420.4715.9324.58 49 
67   Tony Canny                                        469  64.51 64.512.8621.1018.0825.33 46  66.272.7720.7919.0426.44 48  65.622.9220.8019.2425.58 53  64.522.9220.8818.5525.09 50 
402  Sean Murray                                       470  68.46 74.583.1922.0820.6931.81 45  68.463.5922.4820.4625.52 50              
44   Delia O Reilly                                    1A71  68.68 70.413.0023.7419.6127.06 44  69.223.1423.3818.9726.87 44  69.013.0723.1218.8527.04 45  68.683.4323.3218.8826.48 44 
56   Paul Reid                                         1072 FAILFAIL 2.8115.07                    
810  Paul Gallagher                                    1373                          
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Class 1A Production Saloons up to 1400cc

No. Name Car Best TimePos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
16   Deirdre Mc Kinley                                 Vauxhall Nova                      1  62.10  57.10  54.00  54.45  52.95  52.95 
696  Paddy Bateman                                     Honda Civic                        2  62.12  55.90  54.23  53.14 N.T.R  53.14 
69   Emmet Dunne                                       Honda Civic                        3  64.79  57.80  56.86  55.81  56.43  55.81 
44   Delia O Reilly                                    Fiat Cinquecento                   4  70.55  70.41  69.22  69.01  68.68  68.68 

Class 1B Fiat Cinquecento Cars

No. Name Car Best TimePos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
162  Aidan Courtney                                    Fiat Cinquecento                   1  56.77  56.06  55.99 N.T.R N.T.R  55.99 
20   Gary Egan                                         Fiat Seicento                      2  57.76  56.51  56.46  56.45  56.29  56.29 
140  Neil Bradbury                                     Fiat Cinquecento                   3  57.18  57.13 N.T.R  56.59 N.T.R  56.59 
86   Billy White                                       Fiat Cinquecento                   4  59.35  57.59  57.73 N.T.R  57.58  57.58 
151  Damien Walsh                                      Fiat Cinquecento                   5  58.87  58.49  58.62  58.78  58.09  58.09 
861  Dermot Nolan                                      Fiat Cinquecento                   6  62.97  60.62  61.22  60.64  60.98  60.62 

Class 2 Production Saloons  from 1401cc to 1650cc

No. Name Car Best TimePos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
34   Declan Cundelan                                   Ford Escort                        1  50.56 N.T.R  49.74  48.92  48.45  48.45 
341  Adrian Cathal                                     Ford Escort                        2  61.42  55.74  53.67  52.82  51.92  51.92 
64   Tony Banville                                     Peugeot 205                        3  58.65  55.57  55.54  54.75  55.67  54.75 
212  Derek Mc Guinness                                 Peugeot 205                        4  63.92  59.34  58.96  58.19  57.75  57.75 

Class 3A Production Saloons 1651cc -2050cc & GT Sports cars up to 1200cc

No. Name Car Best TimePos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
65   John Kennedy                                      Dax Rush                           1  52.22  50.90  50.43  49.49  49.89  49.49 
118  Vincent Deery                                     Vauxhall Nova                      2  53.67  50.64  50.44  50.04  49.62  49.62 

Class 3B Production Saloon & Rally Cars over 2050cc, GT Sports Cars over 1650cc & 4WD

No. Name Car Best TimePos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
18   Eanna Carrol                                      Honda Civic                        1 No Run  47.09  44.55  44.72  44.21  44.21 
25   Peter Mc Kinley                                   Ford Escort                        2  48.55  47.56  50.43  47.85  48.43  47.56 
352  Eddie Lyons                                       Ford Escort                        3  49.96  48.60  48.07  47.85  48.73  47.85 
361  Martin Flanagan                                   BMW M3                             4  52.04  51.39  48.93  49.07  49.73  48.93 
111  Richie O Mahony                                   RT2000 Supercar                    5  55.15  51.57  50.54  50.72  49.46  49.46 
741  Barry Griffin                                     Subaru Impreza                     6  53.09  52.15  52.12  51.36  50.89  50.89 
77   Mark Carroll                                      Toyota Starlet                     7  54.58  51.13  51.96  51.26   51.13 
330  Ben O Brien                                                                          8  57.51  54.88  54.70  52.49  53.93  52.49 

Class 4 Classic Cars

No. Name Car FactorPos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
829  Seamus Herron                                     EScort Mk1                         1  33.70 53.31  51.40  51.02  50.67  50.08 
41   Liam Ruth                                         MG Midget                          2  39.14 63.24  58.48  59.46  58.82  58.16 
402  Sean Murray                                                                          3  40.18 74.91  74.58  68.46    
67   Tony Canny                                        Riley TT Sprite                    4  40.31 68.56  64.51  66.27  65.62  64.52 
11   Mick O Shea                                       MGB GT                             5  40.67 55.22  52.69  53.19  53.07  53.22 
26   John Farrell                                      Ford Escort                        6  40.85 51.64  50.88 N.T.R  51.03  51.20 
109  Ernest Stewart                                    Chrysler Hunter                    7  41.58 60.79  58.93  58.08  60.10  58.96 
444  Seamus Anderson                                   Ford Anglia 105E                   8  42.25 57.36  56.51  55.96  56.02  55.82 

Class 5 Formula Ford

No. Name Car Best TimePos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
51   John Whitley                                      Formula Ford                       1  60.26  57.88  57.11  54.03   54.03 

Class 6 2050 Formula Libre

No. Name Car Best TimePos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
8    Robert Bell                                       Cossle Busa                        1  47.62  44.53  44.39  43.74  43.31  43.31 
604  John Mahon                                        D J  ADSI                          2  47.55  46.34  45.67  45.95  45.19  45.19 
331  Thomas Corey                                      Reynard SF80                       3  55.34  50.69  49.40  47.19  47.15  47.15 
471  Catherine Donnelly                                Delta T91                          4  56.73  53.18  51.39  50.70  51.14  50.70 

Class 7 Libre & Sports Cars

No. Name Car Best TimePos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
712  Joe Courtney                                      Reynard 913                        1  42.78  40.89  40.60    40.60 
2    Rory Stephens                                     Radical SR8                        2  43.89  43.00  41.32  42.20   41.32 
120  Seamus Morris                                     Pilbeam MP62                       3  44.59  42.47  44.68    42.47 
22   Martin Tracey                                     Mitsubishi Evo                     4  47.62  46.08  45.45  44.55  44.49  44.49 
835  Shane Bell                                        Subaru Impreza                     5  48.32  47.17  45.71  44.80  44.78  44.78 
154  Thomas  O Rafferty                                Ford Fiesta                        6  47.66  46.52  50.97  45.55  46.02  45.55 
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Class 8 Rally Cars up to 1650cc

No. Name Car Best TimePos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
833  Georgie Bell                                      Honda Civic                        1  51.26  51.41  50.03  49.37  49.21  49.21 
814  David Byrne                                       Vauxhall Nova                      2  55.01  54.53  55.09  54.23  54.47  54.23 
905  William Cecil                                     Peugeot 205                        3  59.54  57.26  57.71  56.95  57.14  56.95 
904  Peter O Brien                                     Peugeot 205                        4  63.12  59.08  58.24  58.68  58.14  58.14 

Class 9 Rally Cars  1651cc - 2050cc

No. Name Car Best TimePos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
766  Donie Lucey                                       Ford Escort                        1  54.04  51.64 N.T.R  52.26  52.46  51.64 
916  Jack Deegan                                       Peugeot 205 GTI                    2  55.19  53.25  52.16 N.T.R  52.41  52.16 
917  Pat Murphy                                        Peugeot 205 GTI                    3  59.30  55.26  55.72  55.94  56.98  55.26 

Class 10 Clubman Rally Cars up to 1450cc 8 valve

No. Name Car Best TimePos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
919  PT Doyle                                          Peugeot 205                        1  60.44  58.19  58.72  57.30  59.05  57.30 
56   Paul Reid                                         Ford Escort                        2  46.94 FAIL    FAIL 

Class 11 Clubman Rally Cars up to 1450cc 16 valve

No. Name Car Best TimePos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
802  James Grennan                                     Vauxhall Corsa                     1  56.14  56.47  55.62  55.00  55.54  55.00 
121  Dermot Harrington                                 VW Polo GTI                        2  61.43  60.37  59.67  58.85  58.26  58.26 

Class 12 Clubman Rally Cars  1451cc - 1650cc 8 valve

No. Name Car Best TimePos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
803  Harry Browne                                      Hillman Avenger                    1  59.69  57.55  57.34  56.95  57.23  56.95 

Class 13 Clubman Rally Cars  1451cc - 1650cc 16 valve

No. Name Car Best TimePos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
80   JP Logue                                          Honda Civic                        1  50.97  49.56 N.T.R  52.73  50.71  49.56 
809  Alan Roddy                                        Citreon Saxo S1600                 2  53.18  52.56  51.36  50.98  50.46  50.46 
828  Stephen Campbell                                  Honda Civic                        3  53.52  52.70  51.81  54.00  52.09  51.81 
807  James Logue                                       Honda Civic                        4  56.09  53.18  52.10 N.T.R  52.20  52.10 
805  Kenneth Hanlon                                    Honda Civic                        5  56.28  53.52 N.T.R  53.58  52.32  52.32 
824  Sean Diver                                        Honda Civic                        6  56.29 N.T.R  52.95 N.T.R  52.71  52.71 
840  Brian McGerraghy                                  Ford Escort                        7  57.87  55.37  55.45  53.70  55.27  53.70 
806  Martin Mc Laughlin                                Chrysler Sunbeam                   8  57.59  57.12  55.26  55.04  55.64  55.04 
839  Ger Kelly                                         Peugeot 205 GTI                    9  63.81  59.27  57.89  56.55  57.32  56.55 
810  Paul Gallagher                                    Ford Escort                        10 FAIL      

Class 14 Clubman Rally Cars  1651cc - 2100cc 8 valve

No. Name Car Best TimePos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
811  Adrian Mullholland                                Ford Escort                        1  52.85  49.91  50.25  50.38  49.40  49.40 
812  William Vance                                     Escort 1600                        2  54.49  53.48  52.70  52.12  51.20  51.20 

Class 15 Clubman Rally Cars  1651cc - 2100cc 16 valve

No. Name Car Best TimePos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
820  Willie Mc Fadden                                  Ford Escort                        1  50.39  48.98  47.31  46.47  47.00  46.47 
819  Mickey Peoples                                    Ford Escort                        2  48.76 N.T.R  48.20  47.81 N.T.R  47.81 
818  John Dolan                                        Ford Escort                        3  50.77  49.66  49.71  49.75  48.87  48.87 
813  Roy Baldrick                                      Talbot Sunbeam                     4  52.76  50.76  49.63  49.93  50.40  49.63 
817  Gordon Barclay                                    Ford Escort                        5  59.89  56.89  57.42  56.18  56.65  56.18 

Class 16 Clubman Rally Cars  2101cc - 3500cc

No. Name Car Best TimePos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
838  James Stafford                                    Darrian                            1  60.67  48.76  47.18  47.33  46.75  46.75 
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Class

No. Name Car Best TimePos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
712  Joe Courtney                                      Reynard 913                        1  42.78  40.89  40.60    40.60 
2    Rory Stephens                                     Radical SR8                        2  43.89  43.00  41.32  42.20   41.32 
120  Seamus Morris                                     Pilbeam MP62                       3  44.59  42.47  44.68    42.47 
8    Robert Bell                                       Cossle Busa                        4  47.62  44.53  44.39  43.74  43.31  43.31 
18   Eanna Carrol                                      Honda Civic                        5 No Run  47.09  44.55  44.72  44.21  44.21 
22   Martin Tracey                                     Mitsubishi Evo                     6  47.62  46.08  45.45  44.55  44.49  44.49 
835  Shane Bell                                        Subaru Impreza                     7  48.32  47.17  45.71  44.80  44.78  44.78 
604  John Mahon                                        D J  ADSI                          8  47.55  46.34  45.67  45.95  45.19  45.19 
154  Thomas  O Rafferty                                Ford Fiesta                        9  47.66  46.52  50.97  45.55  46.02  45.55 
820  Willie Mc Fadden                                  Ford Escort                        10  50.39  48.98  47.31  46.47  47.00  46.47 
838  James Stafford                                    Darrian                            11  60.67  48.76  47.18  47.33  46.75  46.75 
331  Thomas Corey                                      Reynard SF80                       12  55.34  50.69  49.40  47.19  47.15  47.15 
25   Peter Mc Kinley                                   Ford Escort                        13  48.55  47.56  50.43  47.85  48.43  47.56 
819  Mickey Peoples                                    Ford Escort                        14  48.76 N.T.R  48.20  47.81 N.T.R  47.81 
352  Eddie Lyons                                       Ford Escort                        15  49.96  48.60  48.07  47.85  48.73  47.85 
34   Declan Cundelan                                   Ford Escort                        16  50.56 N.T.R  49.74  48.92  48.45  48.45 
818  John Dolan                                        Ford Escort                        17  50.77  49.66  49.71  49.75  48.87  48.87 
361  Martin Flanagan                                   BMW M3                             18  52.04  51.39  48.93  49.07  49.73  48.93 
833  Georgie Bell                                      Honda Civic                        19  51.26  51.41  50.03  49.37  49.21  49.21 
811  Adrian Mullholland                                Ford Escort                        20  52.85  49.91  50.25  50.38  49.40  49.40 
111  Richie O Mahony                                   RT2000 Supercar                    21  55.15  51.57  50.54  50.72  49.46  49.46 
65   John Kennedy                                      Dax Rush                           22  52.22  50.90  50.43  49.49  49.89  49.49 
80   JP Logue                                          Honda Civic                        23  50.97  49.56 N.T.R  52.73  50.71  49.56 
118  Vincent Deery                                     Vauxhall Nova                      24  53.67  50.64  50.44  50.04  49.62  49.62 
813  Roy Baldrick                                      Talbot Sunbeam                     25  52.76  50.76  49.63  49.93  50.40  49.63 
829  Seamus Herron                                     EScort Mk1                         26  53.31  51.40  51.02  50.67  50.08  50.08 
809  Alan Roddy                                        Citreon Saxo S1600                 27  53.18  52.56  51.36  50.98  50.46  50.46 
471  Catherine Donnelly                                Delta T91                          28  56.73  53.18  51.39  50.70  51.14  50.70 
26   John Farrell                                      Ford Escort                        29  51.64  50.88 N.T.R  51.03  51.20  50.88 
741  Barry Griffin                                     Subaru Impreza                     30  53.09  52.15  52.12  51.36  50.89  50.89 
77   Mark Carroll                                      Toyota Starlet                     31  54.58  51.13  51.96  51.26   51.13 
812  William Vance                                     Escort 1600                        32  54.49  53.48  52.70  52.12  51.20  51.20 
766  Donie Lucey                                       Ford Escort                        33  54.04  51.64 N.T.R  52.26  52.46  51.64 
828  Stephen Campbell                                  Honda Civic                        34  53.52  52.70  51.81  54.00  52.09  51.81 
341  Adrian Cathal                                     Ford Escort                        35  61.42  55.74  53.67  52.82  51.92  51.92 
807  James Logue                                       Honda Civic                        36  56.09  53.18  52.10 N.T.R  52.20  52.10 
916  Jack Deegan                                       Peugeot 205 GTI                    37  55.19  53.25  52.16 N.T.R  52.41  52.16 
805  Kenneth Hanlon                                    Honda Civic                        38  56.28  53.52 N.T.R  53.58  52.32  52.32 
330  Ben O Brien                                                                          39  57.51  54.88  54.70  52.49  53.93  52.49 
11   Mick O Shea                                       MGB GT                             40  55.22  52.69  53.19  53.07  53.22  52.69 
824  Sean Diver                                        Honda Civic                        41  56.29 N.T.R  52.95 N.T.R  52.71  52.71 
16   Deirdre Mc Kinley                                 Vauxhall Nova                      42  62.10  57.10  54.00  54.45  52.95  52.95 
696  Paddy Bateman                                     Honda Civic                        43  62.12  55.90  54.23  53.14 N.T.R  53.14 
840  Brian McGerraghy                                  Ford Escort                        44  57.87  55.37  55.45  53.70  55.27  53.70 
51   John Whitley                                      Formula Ford                       45  60.26  57.88  57.11  54.03   54.03 
814  David Byrne                                       Vauxhall Nova                      46  55.01  54.53  55.09  54.23  54.47  54.23 
64   Tony Banville                                     Peugeot 205                        47  58.65  55.57  55.54  54.75  55.67  54.75 
802  James Grennan                                     Vauxhall Corsa                     48  56.14  56.47  55.62  55.00  55.54  55.00 
806  Martin Mc Laughlin                                Chrysler Sunbeam                   49  57.59  57.12  55.26  55.04  55.64  55.04 
917  Pat Murphy                                        Peugeot 205 GTI                    50  59.30  55.26  55.72  55.94  56.98  55.26 
69   Emmet Dunne                                       Honda Civic                        51  64.79  57.80  56.86  55.81  56.43  55.81 
444  Seamus Anderson                                   Ford Anglia 105E                   52  57.36  56.51  55.96  56.02  55.82  55.82 
162  Aidan Courtney                                    Fiat Cinquecento                   53  56.77  56.06  55.99 N.T.R N.T.R  55.99 
817  Gordon Barclay                                    Ford Escort                        54  59.89  56.89  57.42  56.18  56.65  56.18 
20   Gary Egan                                         Fiat Seicento                      55  57.76  56.51  56.46  56.45  56.29  56.29 
839  Ger Kelly                                         Peugeot 205 GTI                    56  63.81  59.27  57.89  56.55  57.32  56.55 
140  Neil Bradbury                                     Fiat Cinquecento                   57  57.18  57.13 N.T.R  56.59 N.T.R  56.59 
905  William Cecil                                     Peugeot 205                        58  59.54  57.26  57.71  56.95  57.14  56.95 
803  Harry Browne                                      Hillman Avenger                    59  59.69  57.55  57.34  56.95  57.23  56.95 
919  PT Doyle                                          Peugeot 205                        60  60.44  58.19  58.72  57.30  59.05  57.30 
86   Billy White                                       Fiat Cinquecento                   61  59.35  57.59  57.73 N.T.R  57.58  57.58 
212  Derek Mc Guinness                                 Peugeot 205                        62  63.92  59.34  58.96  58.19  57.75  57.75 
109  Ernest Stewart                                    Chrysler Hunter                    63  60.79  58.93  58.08  60.10  58.96  58.08 
151  Damien Walsh                                      Fiat Cinquecento                   64  58.87  58.49  58.62  58.78  58.09  58.09 
904  Peter O Brien                                     Peugeot 205                        65  63.12  59.08  58.24  58.68  58.14  58.14 
41   Liam Ruth                                         MG Midget                          66  63.24  58.48  59.46  58.82  58.16  58.16 
121  Dermot Harrington                                 VW Polo GTI                        67  61.43  60.37  59.67  58.85  58.26  58.26 
861  Dermot Nolan                                      Fiat Cinquecento                   68  62.97  60.62  61.22  60.64  60.98  60.62 
67   Tony Canny                                        Riley TT Sprite                    69  68.56  64.51  66.27  65.62  64.52  64.51 
402  Sean Murray                                                                          70  74.91  74.58  68.46    68.46 
44   Delia O Reilly                                    Fiat Cinquecento                   71  70.55  70.41  69.22  69.01  68.68  68.68 
56   Paul Reid                                         Ford Escort                        72  46.94 FAIL    FAIL 
810  Paul Gallagher                                    Ford Escort                        73 FAIL      
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